Introduced by:					
	ORDINANCE NO				

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PASADENA AMENDING TITLE 4, CHAPTER 4.52, Section 4.52.020 OF THE PASADENA MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING SANITATION SEWER USE RATES

The People of the City of Pasadena ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. Pasadena Municipal Code, Title 4 (Sewer Use Fee and Storm Drain Charge), Section 4.52.020 is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"4.52.020 - Sanitation Sewer Use Rates.

A. Every customer served by the sanitary sewerage system of the city is subject to charges at the following rates per account:

Customer	Rate	Fiscal Year 2025	Fiscal Year 2026	Fiscal Year 2027	Fiscal Year 2028	Fiscal Year 2029
Residential (3 residential units or fewer)	Monthly Fixed Rate	\$6.00	\$6.96	\$7.24	\$7.53	\$7.83
	Volumetric rate (\$/hcf) (capped at 26 hcf bi- monthly)	\$0.63	\$0.73	\$0.76	\$0.79	\$0.82
Commercial (including 4 or more residential units)	Monthly Fixed Rate	\$6.00	\$6.96	\$7.24	\$7.53	\$7.83
	Volumetric rate (\$/hcf) (billed at 90% of water use)	\$1.21	\$1.40	\$1.45	\$1.51	\$1.57

- B. The city council may, from time to time, amend fees for sanitary sewerage system service by resolution.
- C. All water introduced into the city sewers from customers not subject to the water rate ordinance will be estimated and subject to this same charge."

SECTION 2. The City Clerk shall certify the adoption of this ordinance and shall cause this ordinance to be published in full text.

Signed and approved _____day of _____, 2024. Victor Gordo Mayor of the City of Pasadena I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was adopted by the City Council of the City of Pasadena at its meeting held this _____ day of 2024, by the following vote: AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: Date Published: Mark Jomsky City Clerk Approved as to form: Caroline K. Monroy

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect upon publication.

Deputy City Attorney